RECEIVED AUG 2 5 2005

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 5030 .	API No. 15 - 015-23662-00-00 UNIUNAL
Name: Vess Oil Corporation	County: Butler
Address: 8100 E. 22nd Street North, Bldg. 300	
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67226	550' feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	360' feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: W.R. Horigan	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 682-1537 X103	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: C&G Drilling Company	Lease Name: Abraham Ralston A Well #: 37
License: 32701	Field Name: El Dorado
Wellsite Geologist: Paul Ramondetta	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1410' Kelly Bushing: 1417'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 2395' Plug Back Total Depth: 2395'
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 297 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to
Well Name:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: 1300 ppm Fluid Jaluma 600
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	ppm Fluid volume bbis
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation and haul
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: Vess Oil Corporation
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Lease Name: Robinson A #70 D License No.: 5030
6/17/05 6/22/05 7/1/05	Quarter SW Sec. 31 Twp. 25 S. R. 05 V East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Butler Docket No.: D-24116
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Her He	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice President-Operations Date: 8/18/05	N/O
ixt 1	L Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of the US 7	A STATE OF THE STA
20_08	
Notary Public: Michelle n Hennem	UIC Distribution
	old distribution
Date Commission Expires: MICHELLE D. HENVING NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF KANSAS CO.	

X

Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Vess	Oil Corporation	<u>n "</u>		Leas	e Name:	Abraham Ra	alston A	_ Well #: _37	
ec. 1 Twp. 26S S. R. 04E 🗸 East 🗌 West			County: Butler						
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin	g and shu s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	d static level, hydro	static press	
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		✓ Yes No			[V] L	✓ Log Formation (Top), Depth a			✓ Sample
samples Sent to Geological Survey ✓ Yes No			Nam	e		Тор	Datum		
ores Taken lectric Log Run		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No		١	See	See attached			RECEIVE
(Submit Copy) ist All E. Logs Run:									AUG 2 5 200
Dual Induction	Log, Density	Neutro	on, Micro l	_og					KCC WICH
		Reno	CASING	RECORD	·	terranged .	ction etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing t (In O.D.)	We	eight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23		297'	Class A	160	3% cc
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		14		2375'	65/35 Pozmix	200	6% GEL
							USC	100	6#/sk gypseal
	***************************************	•	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and P	ercent Additiv	es
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
· .									
							-		
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packe 2-3/8 none			Packer .	At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ✓ No	•		
eate of First, Resumerd F	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	· Producing Meth	nod	Flowing	g ✓ Pump	ing Gas Lift	0t	her <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 18	Bbls.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wate	r [3bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
isposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N	1		Production Inte			
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Per	f. 🔲 C	ually Comp.	Commingled	375-2395	

ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1

Abraham Ralston #37 C W/2 SW SW Sec. 1-26S-04E Butler County, KS

SAMPLE TO	PS		LOG TOPS
Lansing	1679	-262	1670 -253
L Base	1820	-403	1812 -395
Kansas City	1972	-555	1972 -555
Swope	2077	-660	
B/KC	2129	-712	2129 -712
Pawnee	2277	-860	2283 -866
Arbuckle	2373	-956	. 2372 -955

RTD 2395' LTD 2394' RECEIVED AUG 2 5 2005 KCC WICHITA

United Cen Inting and Acid Co., Inc.

SERVICE TICKET

Oil Well Cementing & Acidizing (316) 321-4680 • 800-794-0187 • FAX (316) 321-4720 2510 West 6th Street • El Dorado, KS 67042 COUNTY & CHARGE TO VESS DO ADDRESS CITY ZIP LEASE & WELL NO. CONTRACTOR CAC KIND OF JOB 55 RNĠ DIR. TO LOC. OLD -NEW Quantity MATERIAL USED Serv. Charge 4,95 BULK CHARGE BULK TRK MILES 148/) PUMP TRK MILES **PLUGS** SALES TAX: TOTAL CSG. SET AT 2375 KB VOLUME & T.D. SIZE HOLE VOLUME TBG SET AT MAX. PRESS: SIZE PIPE 5 PLUG DEPTH PKER DEPTH TIME ON LOCATION (200) PM TIME FINISHED 3 45 PM. PLUG USED 3 **EQUIPMENT USED** NAME UNIT NO. UNIT NO. CEMENTER OR TREATER OWNER'S REP.

United Cen nting and Acid Co., Inc.

ORIGINAL 6271

ORIGINAL 6271

OWNER'S REP.

Oil Well Cementing & Acidizing
(316) 321-4680 • 800-794-0187 • FAX (316) 321-4720

CEMENTER OR TREATER

2510 West 6th Street • El Dorado, KS 67042 COUNTY Ruffer CITY CHARGE TO VESS Oil Corn CITY ZIP ADDRESS -CONTRACTOR CAG Drilling LEASE & WELL NO. A Braham Rolston KIND OF JOB Surface Pine SEC. (RNG. ()4 £ DIR. TO LOC. El Dorndo 254 Hivay to Shumway Rd South, East Into. OLD. (NEW) MATERIAL USED Serv. Charge Quantity Class A 3%CC 16056 Calcium Chloride RECEIVED BULK CHARGE 1655k BULK TRK. MILES PUMP TRK: MILES PLUGS (SALES TAX TOTAL CSG SET AT 299 1 VOLUME T.D. 3004 SIZE HOLE 17/0 TBG SET AT VOLUME SIZE PIPE 7/8" 23 7 Men MAX. PRESS. PLUG DEPTH <u>279 ft.</u> PKER DEPTH PLUG USED 1-8%" WRC TIME ON LOCATION 11.30 TIME FINISHED 1.00 Casing to 299ft Brake circulation Mix & Dump 160 SY own Keleased plue + disp. Cement to 2 id circulat in the celler, **EQUIPMENT USED** NAME UNIT NO. NAME UNIT NO. hawn Scober P-